) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

WALLRACK

Avadinhodpevo Entoixio Rack

PAVID VIRTUS

(Odnyieg 2uvapuohoynong | Assembly Instructions)

MdBe nepiocdTePa yia 1o rack
okavdpovrag 1o QR

s Learn more about the rack by
=¥ scanning the QR

'Ortou untapyet AMILA,

ITEM NO.: 43983 YNAPXOYN NIKHTEL.



™

AV

ABAHTIIMOL

WORLD

H Amila npwtonopei otnv ayopd twv NPOIGVIWY YUUVACTKAS,
aBAnuopou kai uegias, NpooPépovtas Névia Kavotdpes NUOEIS
nou avtanokpivovtal oe kaBe oou avdykn. Me pia eupeia ykdua
npoidviwy, eyyudtal uynin noidtnta kai agioniotia.

H 6éopeuon pas eival va napéxoupe e€onniopd Kal unnpeaies
nou NPodyouv TNV Uyeid, T GUOIKA KAtdotaon Kal tnv euegia,
IKOVOMOIMVTAs TS OUYXPOVES AMaAITNOEIS TS ayopds.

Ye npookanoUpe va yivels pélos ts duvapikns kal
apooiwpévns kovetntas s Amilal Qs kopugaios npopnBeuths
0OpYAvWV YUPVAOTIKAS, €iNaote €0 yia va o€ Unootnpi€oupe Kkal
va polpactoupe noAUupo neplexdpevo nou Ba o weeANoEl.

Avakdnuye évav véo KOOPO YUPVAOTKNS Kal VEEias pe tnv
Amila, oto web kai ta social media!

Eipaote €6 yia va o€ epnvelooUpE pe OUPPOUNES,
NPOMNOVNOEIS KAl VEX NPoiovia.

Tuvbéoou pe tnv Amila kat
{noe v epretpla g
YUHVAOTIKAG OTIWG TIOTE
AAAOTE.

Connect with Amila and
experience fithess like
never before.

o]

-
L}

A

E.

Amila, is a pioneer in fitness, sports and wellness equip-
ment, always offering innovative solutions that meet
your every need. With a wide range of products, it can
guarantee high quality and reliability.

Our commitment is to provide equipment and services
that promote health, fitness and wellness, meeting
modern demand.

We invite you to become a member of the dynamic and
dedicated Amila community! As a leading supplier of
fitness equipment, we are here to give you support and
share with you valuable content that will benefit you.

Discover with Amila a new world of fitness and well-
ness, on the web and social media!

We are here to inspire you by offering advice, training
ideas and new products.

@dimitra.akavalou

=400
i

=
‘l

amilaworld.gr
koAwg NpBeg atov kaapio g AMILA
welcome to the world of AMILA



A\ TTPOEIAOINOIHXEIYX ALOAAEIAY A m

» [poopiletal yia xpnon and dtopa nAiag 18 €1wv Kat avw.

o Mnv agpnvete ta nadid va naidouv kovtd n va aAnAoenidpouv e 1o Npoidv n ta anoBnkeupéva Bapn.

o Aev gival naixviol. ®uAd&te to pakptd anod naidia kai katoikidia {wa.

« Xpnoldonoleite auto 1o Npoidv Yovo yia Tov npoPAendpevo okond tou.

 H akatdMnAn xpnon autoU Tou Npoidviog evOEXeTal va €xel wG anotéAeopa cofapd Tpaudatiopd n
UAIKEG {NUIEG.

 Auto 10 Npoidv npénet va ouvappoloynBei and évav evhAdika akoAouBwvtag tig napexopeveg odnyleg.

» BeBaiwbeite 011 6Aeg ot Bibeg kat Ta e€aptnpata ival KaAd o@tyuéva nptv anod tn xpnon.

 TonoBetnote o Npoidv oe eninedn, atabepn kat opidovtia emnPdvela yla va ano@UYETE TNV avatponn
N TNV JETaKivnon Kata m xpnon.

 EAéyEe 1o npoidv kat 6Aa ta e€apthpata npiv anod v Npwtn xpnon yia va BePaiwbeite 611 dev undp-
Xouv e€aptNpata nou €xouv unootei {npid n Asinouyv.

o Mnv unepBaivete tn péylotn avtoxn Bapoug.

» H unep@optwon tou npoidvtog pnopel va odnynoet o aotdbeta n {nuid.

o Mnv xpnaiponoleite 1o Npoidv yia tTnv anoBnkeuon AAAWYV aVTKEIMEVWY N AVTIKEIMEVWY Nou dev €Xouv
oxeblaoTel yla xphon e autd To Npoiov.

 Katavépete opotopop®a 1o BApog oTo Npoidv yia va ano@uUyeTe TNV avatponn n tnv actdbela.

o Mnv akouunate, oKAPQAAWVETE N ONPWXVETE TO NPOIOV YIa va anopUYETE TNV avatponn.

» EnBewpeite Taktika 1o Npoidv yia onuadia pBopdg, okouptag n npidg oe e€aptnpata Gnwg YrNouAd-
vla n otnpiyparta.

o AVTIKATAOTNOTE APECWG TUXOV KATECTPAMKEVa e€apTNpaTa PE e€aPTAHATA EYKEKPIYEVA AMNO TOV KaTa-
OKEUAOoTN.

» KaBapiete 10 npoidv pe €va uypod navi Kai nnio anoppunavtiko. Mnv xpnaolponoleite okAnpd kabapl-
OTIKA N SlaAUTEG,

» AnoBnkelote 10 NPOIOV 0 E0WTEPIKO XwWPOo 0 EnPo Kal dpooepd PEPOG yia va ano@UYETE TN OKOU-
p1a n tnv unoBabpion tou UAIKOU.

« Edv okonevete va PETAKIVAOETE TO NPOIOV, APAIPEDTE €K TWV NPOTEPWY OAa Ta Bdpn yia va anopuye-
1€ {NUIEG N TPAUHATIOUOUG.

» Mnv ekBétete 10 Npoidv o e€WTEPIKEG OUVONKEG, Uypacia n akpaieg Beppokpaocieg, kabBwg autod pno-
pei va anoduvapwaoel ta UNIKA.

o XpNOIPOMOINGTE TO NPOIdV O ENPAVELEG NMOU €xouv axedlaotel yia va aviéxouv 1o BApog Tou Npoio-
VTOG Kal Tou (opTiou tou. E€etdote 10 evdexdpuevo Xpnong NPooTateuTikou dangdou yia tnv anopu-
yn {npiwv oto ddnedo.

» EmBewpnote 10 Npoidy yla Tuxov aixpnpég akpeg nou Ba unopoucav va NPoKaAé0OUV TPAUHATIOHO
Kal EMIKOIVWVNOTE L€ TOV KATAOKEUaoTn, eav Bpebouv.

« [ot€ pnv agnvete oto €6agog ta BApn Nou Xpnalponoleite, Nopel va OKOVIAWETE Kal Va XTUMNOETE.
Eniong, pnv ta tonoBeteite og pagia, Kivbuvog NTwong Kal tpaupatiopod.

o KaBapiote 10 npoidv pe éva vwno navi, eviexopévwg Kat Je €va nnio KabBaploTiKo yia nio nipovoug
Aeké€deg. Mnv xpnaotponoleite okAnpd kaBaplotika, xAwplo, apwvia n dtaAutika. Metd tnv doknon va
okounidete Tov 16pwTa Nou €xel NECEL 0TO NPOIOV yiaTi 0 1pwtag €xel SLaBPWTIKEG IBIOTNTEG.

o EAgyxete TakTIKA OT1 OAeG ot Bibeg eival KaAd oQryHEVEG.

o EA€yxete TaKTIKA TO NPOIdV yia pBopEg Kal, av dianiotwaoete npoPANUa, PNV T0 XPNOIUOMNOINCETE NPO-
10U 10 el EIBIKEUPEVOG TEXVIKOG.

» Na gopdrte aveta pouxa, Oxt OpwG unepBoAikd xaAapd nou pnopei va pnepdeutouv/paykwBouv. [6ial-
T€pwG NPooETe Ta Hakpld Kopdovia Twv pouxwy, KaBwg kat 1o nou Ba BaAete tnv netoéta oag.

» Mn popdte koopnpata kat GAa afecoudp nou evdéxetal va NiaotoUV Kal va TPAUHATIOTEITE.

» Na @opdate aBAntika nanoutola. Wnhotdkouva, yopeg, ocavdahia, enionpa nanoutola n yupva nodia
dev evbeikvuvral, unapxel peyalog kivduvog tpaupatiopoU. L@i€te KaAd ta kopdovia Twv Nanoutalwy
oag Kat gadéwte ta unepPolikd pakplda kopdovia.



AIZTA EEAPTHMATON 2YNAPMOAOIHZHE

Baoei Toixou
(2 tpx.)
5
KaBetol peyahol owAnveg Movoluyo
(2 x.) (1 tpx.)
6

Optgovtiol owAnveEG
(4 tux.)

l'i|
o
\o

‘Aykiotpa (J-hooks)
(1 etyog)

8 7
LUvbeapiot Toixou Meipot @12x100 Mnoulovia M8x70
(4 Tux.) (8 tux.) (16 Tux.)
10
Bibeg M12x100 Maguadia M12 PobéAec @10
(12 tux.) (12 tux.) (24 wx.)




TYNAPMOAOIHEZH m

Brua 1

To nto onpavtiko eival n apxn. Xwpig Blacuveg, onpadéyte otov Toixo ta onpeia nou Ba npénel va tpu-
MAOETE YA va JNouv Ta Pnoulovia (#7). ‘Oxt emnoAatdtnteg, NApTe To XpOVo 0ag, HETPNOTE Kal Eavape-
TPNOTE, KAl PETA TPUNNOTE.

’g _ _

£

o

©e

=

® _ _

2 ¢ %

B

E 4.72"(120mm) 39.80"(1010.8mm) 4.72"(120mm)

8

o

(o)

.

©

£ g - -

£

o —_

© S

~ 1S

> 4 7 - 6

= =
\ \ S

<]
—




Me tn BonBela pidwv oag, otepewote Toug ouvOETHOUG Toixou (#3) kal Tig Baoelg toixou (#1) otov toixo
xpnaotgonolwvtag 16 pnoulAovia (#7).




| GR
L1epewate Toug optovtioug owAnveg (#2) otoug ouvdEapoug Toixou (#3) xpnaolponolwvtag oUVoALKa 4

Bideg (#9), 4 na&iuadia #11) ka1 8 podéheg (#10), xpnalponolwvtag tn Peoaia TpUna ano Tig TPELG 0TOUG

ouvdéopoug toixou (#3). TonoBetnote eniong Kal toug neipoug (#8) otnv pnpoaotivia tpuna (ot neipot

kAedwvouv 1o rack dinAwpévo/avantuypévo).

Tux.

#9
#2 @/ TLZI.X- #10 Tpsx.
O

#8 | = W | a1

Tux.




Bnua 4

L1ePEWOTE TOUG KABeTOUG peydhoug owAnveg (#4) otoug opildvtioug owAnveg (#2) xpnaotdonolwvtag

ouvoAika 8 Bideg (#9), 8 na§uadia (#11) kat 16 podéheg (#10).

N
1
Q
Q
Q
q
o
°
N
7
N
T 7 Q
Q
9 3
> °
Y 3
@ )
3|, |2 :
0 :
Q
©
S|’ :
Q
o
J o
3
N
g
\_\_/

@

W

© oo © oF0 O OFC © OF0 O 050 O O~O O 020 O O=0

#4

Tx.

49 % Tpéx.
#10 T
#11 @ T%X'




» TonoBetnote 1o povoluyo (#5) oto Uwog nou entBupeite xpnotdonolwvtag 2 neipoug (#8).

o Télog, TonoBetnote ta J-hooks (#6) oto emBupunto UYog.

Bnua 5




_GR il
‘Otav 6e xpnotyonoleite 1o rack, pnopeite va to SinAwoete yia va katahapPdavel EAAXI0TO XwpPO:
o Agaipéote ta J-hooks (#6) kal tonoBetnate ta §avd atnv ecwtepIKn NAgUpA.
o Agaipéote toug neipoug (#8) tou povaduyou (#5) kal tonoBetnote To oTtn PEON evag and toug opldo-
VTIOUG OWANVEG (#2).
« Agaipéote 1oug neipoug (#8) and toug ouvbéapoug Toixou (#3), SinAwote 1o rack kat tonoBethote
€ava toug neipoug (#8) yia va 1o Kpatouv dinAwEvo.

—“0 O Q=0 O =

7 N
© ORS _© O®S _© O®BC O O®S O o= 1




/A WARNINGS A m

« Intended for use by individuals aged 18 years and older.

Do not allow children to play near or interact with the product or stored weights.

» Not a toy. Keep out of reach of children and pets.

« Use this product only for its intended purpose.

« Improper use of this product may result in serious injury or damage to property.

» This product must be assembled by an adult following the provided instructions.

« Ensure all bolts and components are securely tightened before use.

« Place the product on a flat, stable, and level surface to prevent tipping or movement during use.

« Inspect the product and all components before first use to ensure no parts are damaged or missing.

« Do not exceed the maximum weight capacity.

« Overloading the product may result in instability or damage.

» Do not use the product to store other items or objects not designed for use with this product.

« Distribute weight evenly on the product to prevent tipping or instability.

» Do not lean on, climb, or push against the product to avoid tipping.

« Inspect the product regularly for signs of wear, rust, or damage to components such as bolts or
supports.

 Replace any damaged parts immediately with manufacturer-approved components.

» Clean the product with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Do not use abrasive cleaners or solvents.

« Store the product indoors in a dry, cool place to prevent rust or material degradation.

« If moving the product, remove all weights beforehand to avoid damage or injury.

» Do not expose the product to outdoor conditions, moisture, or extreme temperatures, as this may
weaken the materials.

» Use on surfaces designed to support its weight and load. Consider using floor protection to prevent
damage to flooring.

» Inspect the product for any sharp edges that could cause injury, and contact the manufacturer if found.

 Never leave the weights you use on the ground, you may trip and hurt yourself. Furthermore, never
place them on shelves, there is high risk of them falling, thus resulting in injury.

« Clean this product with a damp cloth, possibly with a mild cleaner for more stubborn stains. Do not
use harsh cleaners, chlorine, ammonia or solvents. After exercise, wipe off any sweat that has fallen
on the product because sweat has corrosive properties.

» Regularly check that all bolts and nuts are tight.

« Regularly check the product for wear and tear and, if you find a problem, do not use it until it has been
inspected by a qualified technician.

» Wear comfortable clothes, but not too loose, as they can get tangled. Pay particular attention to long
cords and where you place your towel.

Do not wear any jewelry or other accessories that might get caught, risk of injury.

» Wear proper athletic shoes. High heels, dress shoes, sandals or bare feet are not suitable. Tighten the
shoelaces securely and place any long ends inside your shoes.



PARTS LIST
2 1
Wall plates
(2 pcs)
5
Large vertical tubes Horizontal bar
(2 pes) (1pcs)
I“ N e
< P
&
Horizontal tubes J-hooks
(4 pes) (1 pair)
8 7
Wall swivels Pins @12x100 Bolts M8x70
(4 pcs) (8 pcs) (16 pcs)
1" 10
Bolts M12x100 Nuts M12 Washers @10
(12 pcs) (12 pcs) (24 pcs)




ASSEMBLY m

Step 1

The most important part is the beginning. Without haste, mark on the wall the points where you will need
todrillin order to insert the bolts (#7). Avoid any carelessness; take your time, measure and remeasure,
and only then proceed to drilling.

’g _ _

£

o

©e

=

® _ _

2 ¢ %

B

E 4.72"(120mm) 39.80"(1010.8mm) 4.72"(120mm)

8

o

(o)

.

©

£ g - -

£

o —_

© S

~ 1S

> 4 7 - 6

= =
\ \ S

<]
—




Step 2
m With the help of some friends, secure the wall swivels (#3) and the wall plates (#1) on the wall using 16
bolts (#7).

Pcs

Pcs
16

Pcs
#1 \ >

— 14—



Secure the horizontal tubes (#2) to the wall swivels (#3) using in total 4 bolts (#9), 4 nuts (#11) ka1 8
washers (#10), using the middle of the three holes on the wall swivels (#3). Also insert pins (#8) in the
front hole (the pins keep the rack folded/expanded).

Pcs

#9
Sl i
S

8 0—| "= | m i




Step 4

Fix the large vertical tubes (#4) to the horizontal tubes (#2) using in total 8 bolts (#9), 8 nuts (#11) and

16 washers (#10).

LX
8
Tux
16
Tux.
8

#10
IR

Tx.
2

#4

o0 O 90 O Or2 QP 280 O 282 O Ofo o o&2 o 2§ 2

]

/@ e ﬁ%J

I

\ e &

\_

e @

AR

AN




Step 5

« Fix the horizontal bar (#5) to the preffered height using 2 pins (#8).

« Finally, place the J-hooks (#6) to the desired height.

Q=0 @ 9v2 Q@ 9r2 Q@ 2820 <o

280 o 08O o 220 0 282 ©




When the rack is not used, it can be folded in order to not take any space:

» Move the J-hooks (#6) to the opposite side of the large vertical tubes.

o Remove the horizontal bar’s pins (#8) and fix the horizontal bar (#5) in vertical position on one of the
horizontal tubes (#2).

» Remove the pins (#8) from the wall swivels (#3), fold the rack and place the pins (#8) once more to
keep the rack folded.

7

e © ©o e e o o
e o o o o o o o

—“0 O Q=0 O =

// ° I/ 0
7 A
© ORS _© O®S _© O®BC O O®S O o= 1




& WEB amiby @- - — - -

Eipaote npwtonodpor otov enayyeApatiko Kai
€PAOITEXVIKO aBANTIoNO, PE 10Xxupd brands,
Kalvotdpes npotdoels & euéniktes NUOEIS AyopmV.

-—-@® & BLOG

Meive evnpepwp€vos yia véa
npoidvta, tn owoth ToUs Xphon
kal diagopa tips yUpw an’ o
Xpo tou fitness

We are pioneers in the field of commercial and
amateur sports, with strong brands, innovative
proposals & flexible solutions.

Stay informed about new
products, their correct use and
various tips about fitness.

SPORTS

¢J' TikTok

Aes eknaibeutkd Bivieo nou Ba
papnéouv tnv Nnpocoxn cou
kal Ba o€ evBouaidoouv pe
YPNYOPES Kal anoteAEOPATIKES
NPOMNOVNOEIS.

Instagram. @ - —

Avakdnuye évav véo kbopo
YUPVaOUKAS Kal Uegias pe
PWTOYPaPies Kal Pivieo, e

oupPounés, aoknaels Kkai
€unveuon!

Bpes pas oto TikTok avalntivias
10 dvopa xphotn @AmilaFitness
Kal Nathote to Koupni

" AkodouBnog”.

Avalhtnoe 1o évopa xphaotn
@amila.gr kar nathote o koupni
" AkoflouBnoe”.

Explore instructional videos
which will grab your attention
and excite you with quick but
effective workouts.

Discover a new world about fitness
and wellness, with photos, videos,

ideas, exercises and inspiration!
Find us on TikTok by searching
the @AmilaFitness user name
and pressing the “Follow”
button.

Search for the @amila.gr user
name and press the “Follow”
button.

®

AN “"““mm
NKITEL.

AMILA

i

|
@€ YouTube ‘ -

Eniokéyou to kavdani pas oto YouTube kai 6es avadutkd

|
fvieo napouaciaons opydvwy YUPVAOTUKAS, NPOMNOVACEIS
P o o etoriale & ‘ 3 facebook

kal tutorials ano tous €1dikoUs pas.

Matnoe 1o koupni “Eyypa®n” kal 1o Kapnavak yia va AvaptoUpe kaBnpepivé pwtoypapies kai Bivieo pe
EVNUEPMVECE Yia KAOe véo Bivieo. oupPounés kal aoknoels. Molpdoou pe ¢iflous tv
€UNEIPIA KAl TN yVMON NOU 0oU NPOCPEPOUV Ol E1SIKOI

Visit our YouTube channel and find video presentations of Tou Xxwpou.

fitness equipment, workouts and tutorials by specialists. Mnes otn oefida pas oto Facebook kai namnoe “Mou

Press the “Subscribe” button and then the bell in order to apéoer” kai “AxoflouBnoe”.

be notified about every new video.

1[m]
iy

E_ We post photos and videos with advice and workouts.
Tl Share the experience and knowledge offered by experts
'_:!' with your friends.

Visit our Facebook page and press “Like” and “Follow".

- i

-
|
i

[=]
T

amilaworld.gr
LNeg otov koapo g AMILA
enter the world of AMILA



Where there is AMILA,

THERE ARE WINNERS.

™

AN [1 1AV

SPORTS

sport
Aiavépetal ané Tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E. Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA
EAPA: Kaoodvdpag 30, 10447 Abnva (Botavikég) HQ: 30 Kassandras Str., 10447 Athens (Votanikos)
TnA.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168 Tel.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168
YI/MA: 8o xAu. ©eo/vikng - ABrvag, 57400 Zivdog Branch: 8Km Thessaloniki - Athens, 57400 Sindos
TnA.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958 Tel.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958

eMail: support@eldico.gr | Site: www.eldico.gr




